The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on the aforesaid historical

data after giving effect to the pro forma adjustments described in the accompanying notes.

Narrative description of the pro forma adjustments that are (i) directly attributable to the

transactions and (ii) factually supportable is summarised in the accompanying notes.

This unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared by the directors

of the Company for illustrative purposes only and is based on a number of assumptions,

estimates, uncertainties and currently available information. Because of its hypothetical

nature, the unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to predict the

results, cash flows, or financial position of the Group upon the completion of the Disposal

or for any future period or any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED FRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-1 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 MARCH 2012

The Group
as at

31 March
2012 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note (a) Note (b) Note (c)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 13,085 (13,064) 21

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 1,899 (600) 1,299
Amount due from Park Wealth – 97,826 (97,826) –
Bank balances and cash 37,903 (3,174) 68,500 103,229

39,802 104,528
Assets classified as held for sale 128,801 128,801

168,603 233,329

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Amount due to customers for

contract work 910 (910) –
Trade and other payables 55,137 (53,336) 1,801
Taxation payable 1,008 (1,008) –
Warranty provisions 1,575 (1,575) –
Deferred income 10,326 (10,326) –

68,956 1,801
Liabilities associated with assets

classified as held for sale 1,263 1,263

70,219 3,064

NET CURRENT ASSETS 98,384 230,265

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES 111,469 230,286

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Amount due to a director

of a subsidiary 22,232 (22,232) –
Borrowings 16,474 (16,474) –
Deferred income 8,866 (8,866) –
Customer’s deposit 10,000 (10,000) –

57,572 –

53,897 230,286

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED FRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-2 –

The Group
as at

31 March
2012 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note (a) Note (b) Note (c)

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 18,824 18,824
Reserves 30,785 176,389 207,174
Amounts recognised in other

comprehensive income and
accumulated in equity relating
to assets classified as held for
sale 1,230 1,230

Equity attributable to owners
of the Company 50,839 227,228

Non-controlling interests
Non-controlling interests 2,921 2,921
Amount recognised in other

comprehensive income
relating to assets classified
as held for sale and
including in non-controlling
interests 137 137

53,897 230,286

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED FRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-3 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

The Group

for the

year ended

31 March Pro forma adjustments

The

Remaining

Group for

the year

ended

31 March

2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note (a) Note (d) Note (f)

Continuing operations

Revenue 23,101 (23,101) –
Cost of sales (7,486) 7,486 –

Gross profit 15,615 –
Other income, gains and losses 2,586 (2,280) 306
Distribution and selling expenses (3,261) 3,261 –
Administrative expenses (25,182) 12,228 (12,954)
Finance costs (2,541) 2,541 –
Gain on disposal of a subsidiary – 152,316 152,316

(Loss) profit before taxation (12,783) 139,668
Income tax credit 1,570 (1,570) –

(Loss) profit for the year from

continuing operations (11,213) 139,668

Discontinuing operations

Loss for the year from

discontinued operations (32,716) (32,716)

(Loss) profit for the year (43,929) 106,952

Other comprehensive expense

(income) for the year
Exchange difference arising on

translation
– from continuing operations (6,059) 6,059 –
– from discontinuing

operations 49 49

(6,010) 49

Total comprehensive expense

(income) for the year (49,939) 107,001

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED FRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-4 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

The Group
for the

year ended
31 March Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining
Group for

the year
ended

31 March
2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note (a) Note (e) Note (f)

(Loss) profit before taxation from
continuing operation (12,783) 135 152,316 139,668

Loss before taxation from discontinued operation (32,716) (32,716)

(45,499) 106,952

Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 3,821 (3,795) 26

Amortisation of intangible asset 9,478 9,478

Allowance for doubtful debts, net 4,129 (4,129) –

Foreseeable loss on contraction contract 1,271 (1,271) –

Allowances for obsolete and slow-moving
inventories 475 (475) –

Bank interest income (324) 40 (284)

Finance costs 2,541 (2,541) –

Warranty charges 164 (164) –

Impairment loss on advances on suppliers 2,979 (2,979) –

Gain on disposal a subsidiary − (152,316) (152,316)

Operating cash flows before movements
in working capital (20,965) (36,144)

Decrease in inventories 672 (672) –

Decrease in amount due from customers
for contract work 285 (285) –

Increase in trade and other receivables (5,734) 706 (5,028)

Decrease in amount due to customers
for contract work (13) 13 –

Decrease in trade and other payables (9,738) 9,736 (2)

Decrease in warranty provision (17) 17 –

Decrease in deferred income (8,352) 8,352 –

Cash used in operations (43,862) (41,174)

Enterprise Income Tax paid, net (10) 10 –

Interest paid 13 (13) –

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING ACTIVITIES (43,859) (41,174)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED FRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-5 –

The Group
for the

year ended
31 March Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining
Group for

the year
ended

31 March
2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note (a) Note (e) Note (f) Note (g)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Interest received 324 (40) 284

Purchases of property, plant and
equipment (33) 33 –

Repayment from Park Wealth
Group – 17,786 (17,786) –